

M/s Lakhwinder Singh Stone Crusher vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.17281 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present : Mr. Ramanand Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No.1, 3 to 6.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 7-State.

CWP-17281 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within further period of one week.

List for consideration on **07.01.2026**.

CMP-26682 of 2025

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

In case, reply to the application has not been filed, application shall be taken into consideration.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

22th December, 2025
(Pardeep)