

M/s Lakhwinder Singh Stone Crusher Vs. Union of India & others.

CWP No. 17281 of 2025

7.1.2026

Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondents No. 1.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 7.

Mr.Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Hitansh Raj, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 6.

CWP No. 17281 of 2025

No reply has been filed on behalf of respondents.

At this stage, it has been pointed out by Mr.Hitansh Raj, Advocate that on previous dates Central Government Counsel was putting appearance on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 6, whereas these respondents are to be represented by him, but no copy was supplied to him and, therefore, neither appearance could be put on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 6 on previous dates nor reply has been filed.

In aforesaid facts, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply fresh copies to learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 3 to 6. Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinders, thereto within four weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration on **1st April, 2026.**

CMP No. 26682 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder(s) within four weeks, thereafter.

In the meanwhile, proceedings may go on, however,
final order shall not be passed without leave of the Court.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next
date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Romesh Verma),
Judge.**

7th January, 2026
(Keshav)